

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.19377/2008 in SLP(CrI.)No..../2008

SIRI BHAGWAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 14/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for exemption from surrendering is rejected.

Four weeks' time is granted for surrendering.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master